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WAVE 113 AUGUST 2022 

FINAL TOPLINE 
August 1-14, 2022 

N=7,647 
 

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED 

 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 
 
ASK ALL: 
WORD_POL For the following list of words, please indicate your reaction to each. 

  
Would you say you have a positive or negative impression of… [RANDOMIZE]  

 

 

NET 

Positive 

Very 

positive 

Somewhat 

positive 

NET 

Negative 

Very 

negative 

Somewhat 

negative  

No 

answer 
a. Socialism        

Aug 1-14, 2022 36 6 30 60 33 27 4 
Apr 29-May 13, 2019 42 9 34 55 23 32 3 
        

NO ITEM b.        
        

c. Capitalism         
Aug 1-14, 2022 57 21 36 39 12 27 4 
Apr 29-May 13, 2019 65 24 40 33 23 10 2 

        
 

 PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON 
 As I read a list of words, please tell me what your reaction is to each ... (First,) do you have a 

positive or negative reaction to the word... [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE]? 
     (VOL.) 
     Neither/ (VOL.) 
   Positive Negative Neutral DK/Ref 

a. Socialism 
  Dec 7-11, 2011 31 60 3 6 
  Apr 21-26, 2010 29 59 6 5 

d. Capitalism 
  Dec 7-11, 2011 50 40 3  7 
  Apr 21-26, 2010 52 37 4 7 
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ASK FORM 1 [N=3,786]: 
WORDPOL_SOCDESC How well do each of the following phrases describe socialism? [RANDOMIZE]  
 
  Extremely 

well 
Very 
well 

Somewhat 
well 

Not too 
well 

Not at 
all well 

No 
answer 

        
OPPOR Gives all people an 

equal opportunity to 
be successful 

      

 Aug 1-14, 2022 8 15 29 22 24 2 
        

NEEDS Makes sure 
everyone’s basic 
needs, such as food, 
health care, and 
housing, are met 

      

 Aug 1-14, 2022 15 22 28 17 15 3 

        
FREED Restricts people’s 

individual freedoms 
      

 Aug 1-14, 2022 22 16 24 23 13 3 
        

 
 
ASK FORM 2 [N=3,861]: 
WORDPOL_CAPDESC How well do each of the following phrases describe capitalism? [RANDOMIZE]  
 

  Extremely 
well 

Very 
well 

Somewhat 
well 

Not too 
well 

Not well 
at all 

No 
answer 

        
OPPOR Gives all people an 

equal opportunity to be 
successful 

      

 Aug 1-14, 2022 16 20 28 20 14 3 
        

NEEDS Makes sure everyone’s 
basic needs, such as 
food, health care, and 
housing, are met 

      

 Aug 1-14, 2022 7 12 28 28 23 3 
        

FREED Restricts people’s 
individual freedoms 

      

 Aug 1-14, 2022 7 9 26 29 25 4 
        

 
 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 
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ASK ALL:  
PARTY [S] In politics today, do you consider yourself a…  
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE OR REFUSED [PARTY=3,4 OR refused]: 
PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to…1 
 
BASED ON BOTH ATP AND KP SAMPLE: 

 
    Something No Lean Lean 
 Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem 
              27 31 26 14 2 16 20 

  

 
1  PARTY and PARTYLN asked of ATP panelists in a prior wave. Knowledge Panel members asked PARTY and PARTYLN in this 

survey 
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2022 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL 
WAVE 110 JULY 2022 

FINAL TOPLINE 
JUNE 27-JULY 4, 2022 

N=6,174 
 

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED 
 
ASK ALL: 
LEADERCHAR Please indicate how much you like or dislike each of the following characteristics of political 

leaders. [RANDOMIZE ITEMS; REVERSE ORDER OF RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-5 AND 5-

1 FOR RANDOM ½ SAMPLE USE SAME ORDER FOR RESPONSE OPTIONS FOR 
LEADERCHAR, REPLEAD, AND DEMLEAD] 

 
  

 Dislike  

a lot 

Dislike  

a little 

Neither 
like nor 

dislike 

Like 

a little 

Like 

a lot 

No 

answer 
DSA Identifies as a Democratic Socialist       
 Jun 27-Jul 4, 2022 34 11 35 10 8 2 
 Sep 13-19, 2021 34 9 37 9 8 2 
        

 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED 
 
ASK ALL: 
PARTY   In politics today, do you consider yourself a…  
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING: 
PARTYLN  As of today do you lean more to…  

 
 
 Republican Democrat Independent 

Something 
else 

No 
answer 

Lean  
Rep 

Lean  
Dem 

Jun 27- Jul 4, 2022 24 28 30 16 2 19 23 
        

 


